Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries & Commerce Department Civil Secretariat J&K.

Subject: Constitution of committee for e-Auction of scrap & Redundant

material at Miran Sahib Factory Jammu through MSTC.

Reference:- JKI/MSTC/2023/1003 dated:-18-09-2023 received from MD JKI.

Government Order No. |9|-JK(IND) of 2023
Dated: |7-10-2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Committee with the following composition for finalizing there-evaluation process followed by e-Auctioning of Scrap & Redundant material at Miran Sahib Factory Jammu

through MSTC:-

| S.No. | Name of the Officer | Designation |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1. | Managing Director, JKI | Chairman |
| 2. | Financial Advisor/CAO of JKI | Member |
| | • | Secretary |
| 3. | Dy. General Manager (P&.A) JKI | Member |
| 4. | Dy. General Manager (T) JKI. | Member |
| 5. | Project Manager, JKI | Member |
| 6. | Superintending Engineer Mechanical, SICOP | Member |
| 7. | Civil Engineer, SICOP | Member |
| 8. | Mr. Abid Khan, Under Secretary to Government, | Member |
| | Industries & Commerce Department | |
| 9. | Mr. Ashiq Hussain, Accountant, Industries & | Member |
| | Commerce Department | |

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated:

(Vikramjit Singh)IPS

-10-2023

Commissioner/Secretary to Government

No.:- IC/JKI/24/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary in the I&C Department for information.
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, I&C Department for information.
- 5. Managing Director, SICOP for information and necessary action.
- 6. Managing Director. JKI for information and necessary action.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 8. Concerned Officer/Official.
- 9. Incharge Website, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 10. Govt. Order file / stock file.

Akshi Gupta, JKAS

Technical Officer

Akshi Gupta